
  

 

         

 

SOUTH EASTERN UNIVERSITY OF SRI LANKA 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 

1. The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee, on behalf of the South  Eastern University of Sri 

Lanka invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the following work, which consists of 

renovation of existing building, construction of internal road, farm manager office, water tank, biogas 

unit, cattle unit, broiler unit, net houses, layer unit and electric fence at Agrotech park in Malwaththa. 

 

Name of  Work 

Estimated Cost 

(Excluding. 

VAT) 

(Rs. Mn) 

Minimum 

Required CIDA 

Grade 

Closing of 

bids/Opening 

of bids 

 Bid Security 

Amount  

(Rs. Mn.) 

Infrastructure Development of 

Agrotech Park at Malwaththa, South 

Eastern University of Sri Lanka  

(SEU/GOSL/ATP/03/P112) 

154.03 

C 4 (Building) 

with 

C 6 (Highway) 

& 

C 7 (Irrigation) 

05.01.2021 

at 1.30 p.m. 
 1.5 

 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Procedure. 

 

3. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been blacklisted and shall meet a 

valid CIDA grade as indicated in the above table. 

 

4.     Qualification requirements to qualify for contract award include: 

 Experience as prime contractor in the construction of at least one project in the similar nature and 

complexity in last ten years. 

 Average annual volume of construction performed in the last five years shall be at least 165 Mn. 

 The minimum amount of liquid assets shall be not less than LKR 30 Mn. 

 Documentary evidence to support bidders experience and track record shall be provided with the bid. 

     

5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Project Manager / Works Engineer, 

South Eastern University of Sri Lanka, Oluvil and inspect the bidding documents at the same address 

on any working day from 9.00 a.m. to 03.00 p.m. Contact numbers are 067-2255147/ 067-2255356. The 

bidding documents are also available on the University Website (www.seu.ac.lk) only for inspection 

purposes. 

  

6. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on 

submission of a written application to the Deputy Registrar / Capital Works & Planning South 

Eastern University of Sri Lanka, Oluvil from 20.11.2020 until 18.12.2020 from 9.00 a.m. to 03.00 

p.m. upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rupees Thirty Thousand (30,000/-) by cash to the Shroff 

counter or to the People’s Bank, Addalaichenai Branch, A/C No:  228 1001 9000 1704, South 

Eastern University of Sri Lanka. The original of the Bank deposit slip should be produced with 

application. 

 

The bidding documents can also be obtained via email till 16.12.2020 – 03.00 p.m. by sending an email 

request to drcapitalworks@seu.ac.lk with the scanned copy of the original of the bank deposit slip for 

the non-refundable fee. 

 

http://www.seu.ac.lk/


7. Sealed Bids in duplicate shall be deposited in the tender box kept in the office of the Registrar or sent 

by registered post to the Chairman, Department Procurement Committee of South Eastern 

University of Sri Lanka, Oluvil to reach him before 01.30 p.m. on 05.01.2021. Bids will be opened 

immediately thereafter in the Board Room of the South Eastern University of Sri Lanka, Oluvil  in the 

presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. 

 

8. Bids shall be valid for a period of 119 days from 05.01.2021 which is the date fixed for closing of Bids 

or any extended period. 

 

9. All Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security of Sri Lankan Rupees One Million Five Hundred 

Thousand (LKR 1,500,000.00) obtained from a commercial bank operating in Sri Lanka approved the 

Central Bank of Sri Lanka in the form of an unconditional and on demand bond and shall be valid for a 

period of 147 days from the closing of bids on 05.01.2021. Beneficiary of the bid security shall be Vice 

Chancellor, South Eastern University of Sri Lanka, Oluvil. 

 

10. A Pre Bid meeting will be held at the Board Room of the South Eastern University of Sri Lanka, Oluvil 

on 23.12.2020 at 10.00 a.m. for the above works. 

 

11. The construction period shall be 15 calendar months. 

 

 

 

 

Chairman  

Department Procurement Committee 

South Eastern University of Sri Lanka 

Oluvil 

 

 

 

 


